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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (BZA)

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
Application Fee: $400.99*

ALL ITEMS ON THIS APFLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED. Per Fee Ordinance 2019-4¢
*Does ot include transcript cost.

Appeilant: (j Jl""@/ n /V] M/L‘—a/i’“‘f\‘e/ﬁ’l
Address/City/State/Zip: Z_i? ﬁ:‘ S [ iﬁ‘z’, (/‘f_ p c‘»‘ oJ (// / ~ jﬁ7

Email Address:

Phone No: L e - - - Cell Phone No:_

Property Gwner: i‘""':‘ﬂ i dﬂ, Kisy :

AddrsssiCityStateizip: __._ 991 Jpe dland #g Il Pr. Defpnare ~0H#H 430j5

Emait Address: » :
7 A ‘A e

Phone No: Cell Phore No: %ﬁ&u Fax No

Atiorney for Appeliant: {f Lbﬁﬂ@’? s B Tkﬂi S = Wit /" Ne A)l@i/@ g l.iﬁ.s Al

. 4 >
Address/City/State/Zip: 9 zg,é 5, Lﬁ’ﬁé’sjﬁ <t 2 ¢ f

City / State / Zip: -
Email Address: __ bali€s (& Jecor . neT

Phone No: . Cell Phone No: %Q)_g 79~992.2 facno:
Property Addrass: _é(zé ‘/:4, e /.f/u U 7l@/L.. /%7/\/ e/ﬁli @f/ :
Lot Number/Subdivision: AOT 4 < Zoning District/Use: A fﬁljf?vﬁaé

Checklist:
Legal dascription of the property.
‘sﬂ/ Vicinity Map and site/piot plan as required.
Description of the existing and proposed use. Please be very detailed regarding the proposed use.
\,ET/ A narrative statement and supporting documentation estabiishing and substantiating that the variance conforms to each of the following standards as
stated in Section 1127.C8(e) of the Codified Ordinances of Powell.
;JZ( Provide any other information that may usefui to the Planning and Zoning Commission or City Staff in the space helew or attach additional pages.
!ﬁ’% copies of all drawings, text, any other items, and application, as well as any other drawings or written material that will help the Administration and
the Board understand the nature of the proposal.
'T\i'l digital copy (CD, USB, Email) of the complete application packet.
V2 Attach the required fee - $400.00.*
9@/ Post a public notice sign at ieast (10) days prior to a public hsaring or public meeting, pursuant to ordinance 1107.035

Public notice sign details found hers

(See Over)

PLANNING AND ZONING BZA VARIANCE FORM Page 10f 2



Gurgun Muharrem(Buyer)

4706 Sivel Ct

Powell, Ohic 43065

614-204-7333

RE: 476 Welwyn Dr. i.ot 4 Powail, Chio 43065

| am in contract to purchase the above referenced property. This site is 2.184 Acres, heavily

brushed and mature treed. Site terrain elevation varies as high as 898 ft elevation down to 862

ft at Tyler Run creek edges, roughly 38 ft fall. Attempting to constructing a house on this ot 4

envelope given the existing 60 ft rear setback is prohibiting this task due to:

a) encroaching into SCPZ (stream corridor protection zone) making it impossible to protect
the “Zone” from ground disturbance

b) Very high dollar costs to construct and secure a house (footers) against a deep slope,
stability against sliding toward the creek.

- Therefore | am requesting a reduction of 80 ft setback to 15it.

This 15 ft setback reduction will aliow the proposed house to be constructed approximately 35
ft away from SCPZ limits consequently allowing the house to move higher grounds from 8€8 ft
elevations {average) to 878 ft elevation- {please refer to 151t setback pian).

Granting this requested variance is substantial because Lot 4 becomes a “buiidable lot”,
character of neighborhood will not be adversely affected at all.

Existing 25 ft setback to North backing to existing houses fronting Bluff Ridge Ct. (Lot 1122-
and Lot 1123. 282 and 307 Bluff Ridge Ct. respectively) remains same, no change from 25 ft
setback.

The property to East is 3.332 Acres located off of Shady Glen Place is vacant at the momerit.
Potential and ONLY buildable envelope for this lot is East of Tyler Run. See site Plan.
Environmental issues are not favoring to cross Tyler Run to west, it is cost prohibitive anyway.
The distance from a potential building envelope of 3.332 Acres fo subject house (Lot 4) is
approximately 500 ft and is very heavily/densely treed. Therefore this variance will not
adversely affect (Ernest L. Puckett Shady Glen PI. 3.332 Acre present owner) property.

Sewer and water services to this property is along the North property line in an existing 25 ft
casement and future services not affected. My assumption isthat present owner of the subject
property was not cognitive of foundation cost issues and other cost like driveway asphalt
paving requirement (Sec. 1137.17).

| do not see any cther way of not disturbing steep slopes closer to SCPZ and be able to
achieve best erosion control practices and reduce astronomicai costs.

- One cther variance that | am requesting is to limit code sec. 1137.17 only to existing common
area and not approx. 700 ft of long and long driveway to natural gravel. Please refer to varies
pictures. Existing common area is already have been capped (laid) with stone pavers (bricked)
of approx. 2,240 (70ft x 32 ft), my intention is to construct approximately 8 ft wide gravel
driveway and low profile side ditches, necessary cross culvetts 1o convey the storm run-off to
comply with the existing. Attempting to asphalt- pave this long stretch of driveway is cost
prohibited and environmentaily not a “fit”.

Please be mindful this lot is NOT an ordinary subdivision lot with a 25ft long driveway, mine is
ot of sight, protects pristine look and will reduce storm run off to minimum.

| thank you for your time and consideration to alleviate this HARGSHIP.

Sincerely
Gurgun Muharrem



From: Wesiey.Sluga@epa.ohio.gov —. ) o :
Subject: RE: 476 Welwyn Dr Lot 4 OEPA ~ g QLEN}’?}C; 7 A T‘ETZ_;, HED
Date: June 15,2021 at 11:04 AM =
To: gurgunm@gmail.com OVETL{,AY
Cc:

mike.joseph@epa.ohio.gov

Hello Gurgun,

As promised, | wanted tc follow up with you regarding cur discussion this morning about 476 Welwyn Drive Lot 4. You descriped that
the lot has previously been graded and that the anticipated disturbance of your project is less than 1 acre (approximately 0.5 acres 10
be specific). Additionally, the nroposad site plan indicates that the disturbance and censtruction will take piace outside of the siream

corridor protection zone and the 100-vear flocdway. Therefore, the deveiopment is not required to obtain permit coverage and wili not

impact the Olentangy riparian setback zones.

While not required to obtain permit coverage, the Ohio EPA does recommend implementing some standard stormwater best

managemsnt practices for individual lots such as perimeter sediment barriers like silt fence or compost filter socks, inlet protection if
appiicable, and rapid stabilization of the lawn area to help prevent erosion.

if you have any questions, please do not hesitate tc reach out.
Thank you,

Wesley Sluga, EIT

Pronouns: he/mim/is

Ohio EPA

Division of Surface Water
Stormwater Technical Assistance
50 W. Town Street, Ste 700
Columbus, OH 43215
Wesley.Sluga@epa.ohio.gov
(614) 644-2141

----- Original Message-----

From: Joseph, Mike <mike.joseph @epa.ohio.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 15, 2021 9:48 AM

To: Sluga, Wesiey <Wesley.Sluga@epa.onio.gov>
Subject: FW: 476 Welwyn Dr Lot4

----- Original Message-----

From: Gurgun Muharrem <gurgunm@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 15, 2021 6:43 AM

To: Joseph, Mike <mike joseph@epa.chio.gov>

Ce: Gurgun Muharrem <gurgunm@grail.com=>; Mark Schroeder <mschroeder@hockaden.com>; ERDEM MUHARREM
<emuharrem21@gmail.com>

Subiject: Re: 476 Welwyn Dr Lot 4

VMike, my first mail has the plat and topo. Aiso showing 175ft Celumbus SCPZ (stream corridol piotection zcne) where Poweil had
adopted.

My concern is Olentangy Watershad overlay.. | could not get much heip to make sure that this lot 4 is ciearing the overlay. Any input
would greatiy be appreciated.

Gurgun

Sent from my iPhone - | disclaim any brevity

On Jun 15, 2021, at 8:33 AM, Gurgun Muharrem <gurgunm@gmail.com> Wroie:
<imagel.jpeg>

Sent from my iPhone - | disclaim any brevity <image0.png>

CAUTION: This is an external email and may not be safe. If the email looks suspicious, please do rot click links or open attachments
and forward ihe email to csc@ohio.gov <mailto:csc@ohio.gov> or click the Phish Alert Button if available.
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AL Qg/ﬂfﬁ ilquﬂ Syﬁyfylﬁf 5;51’,!65 Survevors

173 Norih: Sandusky Street Phone: 740-368-7577 kg oy
Dslawaie, Ohio 4 . .3RD.75 S & , PS.
elavere, Qo 43015 FR TAR2eTeY Retired, Frank Celio, F:S. 6512

Descriptlon of 2.184 acras (Tract 4) July 9, 2014
for Scott C. and Haldl 3. Garverick

Situatad in the City of Powell, County of Delaware, State of Dhlo, belg part of Farm Lot 25,
Quarter-Township 4, Township 3, Rangs 19 in the United States Military Lands, being 0.019
acres of the original 6.327 acre tract conveyed to Scott C. and Heldl . Garverick In Cfficlal
Records Voiume 96, Paga 1818, and being 2.174 acres of the original 5.001 acre tract conveyed
to Scott C. Garverick in Official Records Volume 59, Page 1399, and being more particularly
described as follows:

|

COMMENCING 2t a MAG nall set at the Intersection of the centeriine of Welwyn Drive and the
south iine of Liberty Hills Sectlon No. 1, recorded in Plat Book 22, Page 73; aise being the south
line of Farm Lot 25;

unicipal Approval Requirec
Deiaware County Engineer

thence along the said scuth iinz of Welwyn Drive, and along the south line of Lot 1111 in sald
Libeity Hills Section No. 1 Socth 85i° 5§77 32" East 40.06 feet to an iron bar sef, being the
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the following described tract;

o[\ 3

‘\' thence continuing along-the sald south line of Liberty Hilis Sestlon Ne. 1, alsc being the scuth
{ line of Farm Lct 26 South 81° 57" 32" East 763.69 feet to an Iron bar set, baing the
northwest corner of a 5,423 acre tract conveyed to Mildred L. Loar, Trustes in Cificizl Records
Volume 14, Page 42, also being the corperation iine of the City of Poweil;

| DESCRIPTION FOB CLOSING ONLY

] RPC Approval Required

therice along the west iine of the sald 5.423 acre tract, aiso belng the corporation line of the
City of Powell South 06° 20’ 24" West 310.29 feet te a 3/4” Iron pipe found, being the
_northeast corner of a 19.125 acre tract conveyed to Donald P. & Jody H. Penrod, Trustees In
' lofﬂclal Records Voiume 1123, Page 829;

‘lthence along ths north line of the said 19,125 acre tract, also being the corporation llne of the
JCity of Powell North 54° 48° E6” West 354.3C feet to & 3/4" iron pipe found {B&E);

=
—o

3 thence continuing alang the nerth line of the sald 19.125 acre tract, also being the corperation
\"};l, /g;lllne of the City of Powel! Scuth &2° 05’ 61" West 82.74 feet toan iron bar set;
g/
. /5

,“,_ . - thenze North 28° 02 28" East 141.5€ feet to an Iron bar set;

therice North 8i° 57’ 32" West 376.060 feet tg an lron bar sat;

thence Narth 83° 92’ 28" East 36,00 feat to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
coentaining 2.184 acres, more or less; ‘

subject to all easements, restrictions, and rights-of-way, if any, of record;

Surveyed by Karen S. Coffman, Surveyor, Registration Ne. 7845 on July S, 2014. Basls of
bearings is the south line of Liberty Hiils Section No. 1, recordead In Plat Book 22, Page 79

(S 81° 57" 32" E). All Iron bars set are 5/8” in dlamster and are set with a plastic sap marked
“SLSS P3 7845",

Karen S. Coffman, Surveyor §
Registration No. 7845 :
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5 [ 5 S | SCOTT C. & HEIDI J. GARVERICK
1 PART OF FARM LOT 25, QUARTER-TOWNSHIP 4, TO‘NNJ"‘”I" , RANGE 19, U.S.M.L.
B | & WIC/0T0 BaudND RPURVEVING QIERVICE, INC. Surveyors | O e & PoNeLL. DhL At BrhTY, GRS
;73N!‘rt-‘1§‘éandusx\~'$ireei Karen S. Coffman, B.S. 7845 | ORIGINAL 6.327 Ac., O.R.Y. Qég PGG 1818, &
alaware iary, P.S. 81
ldoa;%g’s?t:naésms qet.re;s?;is?g;ziegsﬁ ORIGINAL 5.001 Ac., O.R.V. 59, PG. j‘g’%]g‘r

. 7% i
\ \ X S0 5 oo ae)
|

I
\ / // LIBERTY HILLS SECTION 1 \ LE L "
( PLAT BOOK 22, PAGE 79 /\\F\W DETAiLlf’Ea s (= /
| / / j\lﬁl\

Viilage of Fowell \ / f / B \ F & of
10.001 Ac. \ / [ . ‘ \, INGRESS/EGRESS A
ORV. 540, PG, 256 X / / / \‘ 1123 % EASEWMENT 59 £ \c,\
\ . < / % i | kS \"\ \\ = //‘/-’ ﬁ:-\;
1112 \ - i ~ o N
~. SEE DETAIL \ ClTYgﬁFLZOWZ (I;. S
)

Jm— ——— e m—n e e =

FARM LOT 25
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

LEGEND
@ 3/4" iron Pipe Found
G MAG Nail Set

O 5/8" Iron Bar Set
with a plastic cap
marked "SLSS PS 7845"

- .§:08" 20" 24" W
Trustee

5.423 Ac. )
art of Lot 1217, Red Mil Ravines

RECORDS USED
Deeds:a&;\;af\h own.

O.RY. 14, PG. 42

GERTY TOWNSHIP

Mitdred L. Loar,

BASIS OF BEARINGS
South line of Liberty
Approved by City of Powell Hills Section Ne. 1
P'aming&Zor.ing Commission per P.B. 22. PG.79

{/’lj ;\;oguocn isi ﬁ%z (S&81° 57" 327E)
\Z’(: {

d- E & any H. Penro~ Trusitoas
¢ 719,125 Ac. A iy
CRYV. 1123, PG.

Paul B. & Kay B. Srcufe
6.061 Ac.
OR V. 612, PG 577

eq:"

' -4-4;.

)-".‘

/\ f4174,4 y =

VO

of 1§

\Page 3

LINE DIRECTION | DISTANCE
3 NEI° 57 32°W 30.00° l Da\.ud M. Betz, -rm‘l&)’r(}félevelo:gen ‘“”x;-;"
L2 | S08 02’ 28"W | 30.00° r-‘ﬁ = o i?-,gff"«,,
L3 | NB6° 28 22"W | 125.59' | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE SURVEYED THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING e SR Y
4 | NBe 26" 47°W | 100.60° TITLE CAPTION AND THAT SAID SURVEY AND SKETCH ARE ACCURATE AND CORRECT TO THE & 7
W AT BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. ROAD RIGHT-OF—WAY IS ASSUMED AND SHOWN FOR ¢ ;(qug;\; A
T oE s ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND § ¢ L=
L6 | S33°46 O9E | 3000 RIGHT~OF-WAY, IF ANY, NOT LOCATED UNLESS NOTED. EEMAN oo
L7 | N81" 57 32°W | 78.01 g iot COf F'\; -
| L6 | N86' 28 22°W | 65.00 s T (G SN
% | L9 | S8 57 32°c | 40.00 o e s PN S S
= | ' &\ D0 50902 28 | 3000 ‘KAREN S. COFFMAN, SUR;."/EY‘\R LD’L;LTt ;)'th;:vm <:':?'y."‘”‘g‘j‘é?:f;:w\é‘&
: 5 z vy ; S. F /EYO ATE e
E L1 | s08 02" 28"W | 141.96 Registration No. 7645 o STON AL B
% Yoegpuiinsrsnett

Book: 1307 Page: 1399
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